
RESOLUTION 2018- 91 

WHEREAS the Capital Project Transportation Fund has been awarded the Emergency 

Watershed Protection Grant from the US Department of Agriculture CM2563 in the amount of 

$528,750 with a required County match of 25% or $176,250 that will be funded from County 

Transportation. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2017/2018 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of August , 2018 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-331390 THCKD Emergency Watershed Protection 
634 70541-381030 THCKD Transfer In- County Transport 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-546510 THCKD Drainage Maintenance 

ADOPTED this 13th day of __ A_u_gu_s_t ____ , 2018. 

ATTEST: 
HAIR 

$528,750 
$176.250 
$705,000 

$705,000 


